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Potash Fertilizer Price Guide
(US$ per tonne unless otherwise stated)

MOQOP - fob standard bulk

Vancouver fob
NW Europe fob

FSU fob
Jordan fob
Israel fob

S.E Asia cfr
India cfr 180 days

(+$10-25)
(+$10-25)
(+$10-25)
(+$10-25)
(+%10-25)
(+$15-20)
(n.a.)
(

Contract
450***-455**
430™**
420%*-425***
440***-475**
440***-445**

490-530

premium for granular MOP)

MOP - cfr granular bulk

Brazil cfr cash
Europe cfr, €

SOP — fob bulk
US Gulf fob
NW Europe fob, €
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(+%20-25)
(+€15-20)

Contract

(premium for granular SOP)

indlicative price

Spot
460-505*
440-490*
450-480*
460-490*
440-490*
510-535*

Spot
520-530
355-365%

595-600*
420-435*

astimated netback from cfr contracts in India
estimated netback from cfr contracts in China
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China: MOP imports Jan-Mar (tonnes product)

Origin 2011 2012 % change
Russia 365,043 1,131,753 21003
Canada 439,180 176,847 -59.73
Israel 155,188 191,792 2359
Belarus 0 243,045

Jordan 0 172,147

Germany 37,920 27,549 -2735
Chile 31,201 0 - 100.00
Uzbekistan 20,500 0 - 100.00
World 1,049,033 1,943,137 85.23

GTIS Source Chinese Customs
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